pennsylvania

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES

JUL1 7 201

Mr. Robert Beach,

Board President

Partners in Senior Care, Inc.
One Elston Way

Hermitage, Pennsylvania 16148

RE: Ridgewood at Shenango Valley
License #: 403020

Dear Mr. Beach:

As a result of the Department of Human Services' annual licensing inspection on
March 2, 2017 of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 {relating to
Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were
found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

In an effort to improve our licensing processes, the Bureau of Human Services
Licensing is soliciting feedback about your recent human services licensing inspection
experience. To participate in the online provider survey, launch your web browser and
go to htips://www.surveymonkey.com/r/BHSL Inspection.

The survey is brief and will only take about 5§ minutes to complete. Your
participation in the survey is completely voluntary and all of your responses will be kept
confidential. The responses will be reviewed as part of an aggregate of provider
inspection responses. Thank you in advance for providing feedback.

Sincerely,

Jagqueline L. Rowe
Ditgctor

Enclosure
License Inspection Summary

Burzau of Human Servicas Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Harisburg, PA 17120 | T12.783 3670V F 717,783 8662 | www.dhs state paus
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VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa,Code Chapter 2600 Page 1 of 7
pCH Name; RIDGEWOOD AT SHENANGO ;VALLEY ticense Number: 40302
Addross: ONE ELSTON WAY, HERMITAGE;, PA 16148 Gounty: Mercer
Administrator: Robin Knight Reglon: WEST

Legal Entlty Name: PARTNERS IN semsoagoARE INC

Legal Entity Address: ONE ELSTON WAY, %!ERMETAGE, PA 16148

AECEIVED

Cerificatels) of Qccupancy
C21P
08/26/1998
Labor & Induslry

MAY 08,2017

WEST REQION FIELD OFFICE
Human Rarvices Licgnsing

Staffing Hours
Rasldent Suppod: NA : Totat Qally Staff: 38

Wakling Staff: 29

Type of Inspection: Full : BHA Dockaet Number: N/A

Notice: Unanncunced

Reason{s) for inspection{s)
Renowal

On.Site Inspections Dates and Departmont Representatives On-Site
0£3/02/2017; Park, Beth: Marini, Michaet -

OH.Slte inspection Dates and inspectors, if Applicable

Other Details

Partial or Full Trigpers: Raidom Indieators:

Resident Demographic Data as of Ingpection Dates
Ligensed Capacity: 52 ; Number of Residents whoi
Number of Rosldents Servod: 34 : Recolve Supplamental Security Income: O
Secured Dementia Caro Unit in Home: No Are 50 Years of Age or Clden: 34
Argat : Have Monta! lliness: O
Securad Dementia Unit Capacity, If Appllcei'blo: Have an ntolloctual Disabllity: 0
Number of Residents Sorved in Sacurad Dementla Care Unlt, Have o Mobility Naad: 4
if applicable: : .

: Hava a Physical Disabllity: O
Number of Current Hospice Rogldonts: O
Humber of Hospice Residents [n past year: 3




05-08-17;03: 44PH; Fron: Bin(ziRizD

. . MAY 08 2017 Page 2 of 7
Violation Report; 40302 - 03/02/2017 - quk. Beth 2
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 | Hurnan Services Licensing

7600,18 - A home shall comply with ap%:ﬁcable Federal, State and local laws, ordinances and regulations.

2a, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

The Gare Facllity Carbon Monoxide Alarms Standards Act, enacted 6/23/16, requires carbon monoxide alarms {o be installed in close
proximity of, bul not less than 15 feet from/ any fossil-fuel burning device or appliance. However, one delector was only 5 feet 4
inches from the gas stove In the Kitchen; one was only 7 feet 6 inches from the gas-fired hot water heater for the home;
and one was only 1 foot away from thE§gas-fired hot water heater for the Kitchen,

|
3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {PQC) (Auacb; pages as necessary. Restember thut you must sign nnd date any alluched papes.)

ineludd steps to comact the viclation dascdbtéd abova ard stepes lo pravent a similar victation from occuring agsin. If sleps cannol bo complated
Immedinialy, include dales by which thy steps wiit bo complated,

3
3

The COL Cf\t*&'*?r-'\‘v-’sg Wore meyld +o O-pprapriete histomce

e Aate of i"S;p@L-’riun ( 3-2-17)

See AHiched [lose plan widh locatins (Tdem AN
cad  GHeched Picviuces (912 34)Y

Repeat Vielation: No Date(s) of i’feviaus Violation{s}:
Signature of Legal Entity Representative .
{Reguired on EVERY Page) : VPML,\ %‘—ﬂrf\ i
> I 1 (4]
Printed Name and Title of Legal Entlty Representative b
{Roguired on EVERY Page} "Rch'\:p KM&'JH" /-IQLM;.\;; deador ate .9 '“__}

DERPARTMENT l:lSE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The above plan of correstion s apprave:d ssof .5 M Plan of correclion implementalion stalus as of €7/ /) /{2

(Dxate} (Date)
m’ Fully Implomented y/da

[T] Partiolly implemented - Adequaie Progress

The abave plan of gorrestion was appré‘ved by ?é{. [:l Parlially Implemented - Inadequate Progress
: Initials
: ) [] wNotImplemented
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LLANE Page 3 of 7

s 0.0 .
VioTatlon Repori: 40302 - 03/02J2017 - Park, Beln MAY-8-2017
PCH Name: RIDGEWOOD AT SHENANGO VALLEY o
U TR R ATA A A E  [H E

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 : fumaon Services Licensing
2600.85(f) ~ Tralning topics for the annual training for direct care staff persons shall include the 'Joliowing:

(1) Medication self-administration training.

(2) Instruction on meeling the needs of the residents as described in the preadmission screening form, assessment tool,
medical evalualion and support plan. |

(3) Care for residents with dementia and cognitive impairments.

{4) Infection control and general principles of cleanliness and hyglene and areas assaciated with fmmobility, such as

prevention of decubitus uicers, incontinénce. malnutrition and dehydration.
(5) Personal care service needs of the resident,
(8) Safe management technigues, |

{7) Gare for residents with mental Iiln%ess or mantal retardation, or both, |f the population is served in the home.

28, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIO i

Direct care staff person A, bired 2010, and direct care staff person B, hired -2005, did not have the following
required training during the 2016 tralining year; Instruction on meeting the needs of the residents as described in the
pre-admission screening form, assessment tool, medlcal evaluation, and support plan.

Also, direct care staff person B did not feceive madication self-administration tralning during the 2016 training yeat.

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POG} {Aunch :pagcs 18 necessary. Remember that you must sige and dite any attached pages.)

Inciuds steps fo comect tho violation doscriba@i above and sleps lo proven! a simllar victation from eocurring ageln. ¥ staps sannct be completed
immediately, includa dates by which the steps wil he gomplatad,

O(\ S.B"lq A{;&M;n:ﬁ"‘f&u‘{'?,r reuwuf&&. -FO!M& C Pfc’-)cre(,-\' c‘-"-s"}f"\""%, Q/ME'
a 5&_9?0.»-1 plan gud'v\“'\ Des Ael. See 0‘¢t<.oaw'\e.(;{;:‘{:me.-?(';‘:'+p,ﬂ 8
/]” DCS wid t‘?cé"l\)é dhes J”C‘;”;qﬁ c’“"‘“‘""”"] . See 20N cCalrader
: ( THeam C N
Adsint sheatae Wil reui‘.c'-.: Ahese Frerms C'\"‘""‘ﬁ seieadaticn  tetn
new BCS-
on $-%-17 A;lm‘mfy\r;.k-jzr (endueted lraiain wWidh DS membe, By
Cfﬂlé—r“:nr\ ﬂ-”}{};f"“'ﬁ’%‘ .5"‘{F C‘é{mmir\r,;.-i'..n. See C‘LKN#;«-",PG‘G\‘?MF-\"' (,I:"{-P.v\ 9>>

Al Des whd ceeeige AN —\mcm‘.ne.l fonna ey o dee 4"‘”’*3%
-_4'?”\?0-\)

ﬁociﬁ;x?:z{gf”(ﬂfzyev*“”@// %ﬁoﬁrm\. :fnghf}m os ;?a;fﬂojza glj/d}ﬁi”wna o
4 o feare ST Csan g feci einneo. (| Truhihe i a <5
fevie 1 e/ 3 400. 45F ; " ?A:l/f) J 4

Date(s) of F;'mvieus Vialation(s):

Repoat Vielation: No

Signature of Legal Enlity Representative

{Required on EVERY Page) w"}l\},‘, Loa ')<M I.»;f
J M

Printed Name and Title of Logal Entity i:?epresentatlve Dato .
{Reguired on EVERY £aqe) ‘P\GH‘ME Witk - Adania, s b adie $5-9-1n

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of correction Is approvecjl as of ,é‘(/J.LZ[l Plan of correction implementation status as of_$7/%/ ég i
: {Dale)

Daté}
; [:] Fully Implomented
§ Q’ Partially Implemented - Adequale Progress f,ﬂ

The above plan of corroction was appraired by . E] Parially implemenied - Inadeguate Progress
: j%initiats
: ) [7] Notimplemented
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MAY 0 8. 2017 Page 4 of 7
Violatlon Report: 40302 - G302/2017 - g’arx, Both ETEAT Y s e f oy
PCH Name: RIDGEWOOD AT SHENANGO VALLEY WEDT QIO LD OFFICE

P ligeenran € ! fampneaies oo
1. REGULATION 58 Pa.Code §2600 | , T
2600.107(c) - The home shall malnta§n at least a 3-day supply of nonperishable food and drinking water for residents,
i

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION |

The home currently serves 34 residents requiring a total minimum of 102 gallons of emergency drinking water. Howsver,

there were only 19 galluns of drinking water on site and the contractual agreement, dated 1/6/17, with Turner Dalry Farms
does not include the amount of waterito be deliverad or a guarantee that the water would be delivered in the eventofa
regional general emergency. i

i
3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (PCC) {Alm§h pages os necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any atiached pages.)

fnciudo slaps fo cerract tha vialolion deserihad ebuve and ataps to prevent a simitar visfalon fram ocourring again, If steps cannat be complolud
immedintely, include dales by vhich the staps wilf be completed.
: 1

The lome &a\a(?}i CNehdi Frenel e"’“"*"*’\?ncj c}-ri,\{&;;\,{
Lo v, 5

Flagre Gré@ 22 Chyes on 51+€l@c\¢v\ case  (ensisds

ot 1"1] 6.9 01 Retlies (see 'PJL-furc 5

e | (’I&“é"'g fj:lucx'.la.h(c. 139

de sdeck e oasd A
b\-ﬁf\‘\ menc . lr ol Ewc'"h”"w_ } AA AT A
: : slenarsh QS Necgsia LA
O 4 c.lbs'l'-"- & V“145'LE T e

_ AN
5y ¢ asay U 5 l'j( e. Q‘/’ ]eﬂé/’MJHf(/? yﬂ.« .5%’1//?

Repeat Vielation: No Date(s} of }?wvious Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Representative wp) -
{Requirod on EVERY Page) | Yo b Wgrw-\(/{

Printed Name and Title of Lega!l Entity éepmseﬂtative Dat
{Roquired on EVERY Pagn) T gi, \{MRH. - Adacia bk a1

{
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction is approved as of ——,Z—Lz-ﬂé;te{ Plan of correction implementation status s of /)y Z
: Date

E] Fully implementay
z E/ Partlally Implemanted - Adequate Progress y()
The above plan of correction was approvfed by __gﬂ_ D Partially Implemented - Inadequate Progress

5 nitels) ] Wetimpiemented
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o o e B8RS of 7
Viclation Baport: 40302 - 03/02/2017 - Park, Beih EECENE
PCH Namo: RIDGEWQOD AT SHENANGO VALLEY S U s
1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Codo §2600 -
2600.141(a)(2) - The medical evatuation must include the following: (1) through (10) MAY 082
t WRST-REGICN HELO OFFICE
2 DB IO O et | [Murnan Services Licensing

Resident #1's medical evaluation, dateid 12/12/2018, did not Inciude the residant’s height or weight.

3. PLAN OF CORREGTION {POC) {Attach pages us nocessary, Remember that you must sign end date any atinched pages.)

Ineheda sleps to correst the violalion deseribed nbovo and sleps o provent 8 simitar violelion tram occuning ageie, If stops cannol bo completad
immadintely, includo dates by which tho steps wiil be complated,

Res dent Ay \*\e'(c\\c% ek weaz\H added 3.7

{ See T4e~ DY

‘P\PS‘J.«,\"\~ Coove Loordimastsr ottt feview all DaRy

§ 0wy ed bj —P\'\"!‘Ji Citen Au o Tasere bh v owt

e pre semt

melm /Sfatc«/r api‘ea‘eﬁ%‘ﬁqﬂ/zvﬁé&o/)Cdffec/{fhi a cgefﬁml[fjgf%alg/’
perstn t\\:/( reyics m// new meﬂf?( edd/lux o s for Mcarac/ an

camp e proor 72 Ho el etale o Lo pleed b A et
recordd. dev 5//?//7

Repoat Violation: No Data{s} of f?rev[ous Violation(s):

Signature of Legal Entity Ropresentative

Required on EVERY Page) : “"!?‘M’L«; ﬂw A

Printod Name and Title of Logal Entity Representativo

{Required on EVERY Page} —Rd'\iln \,}\M"‘,&“Jr At ais b o tor Date

.27

t

DEPARTMENT I.iSE ONLY « HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE&!

The above plan of correction s approved as of = (D/":teio Plan of correction: implementation stalus as of &7 éé/ é 7
3 ) ate)

[ ] Fully implemented
-: &’ Parlially implemented - Adequate Progress 7,%
The shove plan of correclion vias approvad by AL/, [:] partially implemented - Inadeguale Progress
: (iénit;als)
[T] Notimplemented
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i RECEIVIED  ragesorr

Viglation Roport: 40302 « 03/02/2077 - Park, Beth
PCH Name: RIDGEWOOQD AT SHENANGO VALLEY

1, REGULATION 65 Pa:Gitde §2600 | MAT U8 1

00.1 - @ shall follow the di ibet. I
2600.187(d) - The home shall follow the directions of the prescriber WEST R L,EON FlELD OFFIGE

L Bevings qucn,;mq

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VICLATION
Resident #3 Is prescribed a sliding sca!e of Novolag insulin before meals as follows:
* Less than 70=cail MD
* 70-140=0 upnits
“141-180=1 units
*181-220=2 ynlts

* 224-260=3 units

* 261-300=4 unils

* 301-340=5 units :

* Greater than 340=6 units and call the MD

On 2/27/2017 al 8:42 AM, resident #3's blood glucose reading was 156 requiring 1 unlt to be given, However, o units of
Novolog ware administered.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC} (Aeack pages us necessary, Remember that you must sign and date uny attached papes)

Include stops te correct the violation described above and staps to pravent @ similor vislation from eccurring agein, If staps cannol bo comgleled
immadistoly, inciuda doles by which the sreps il b complated,

Ao‘\zumis leo bor M\Jﬁ‘ﬁ""ﬁ‘*"‘"‘{ @reor DL I3 Hapr meabe tony
. e 2 1S Aac o 4 fueese Tread.:

Compi Med tiror [a? &3 oeumen o | 4 ' Y & derg
i~ (urrP:.'flj ‘“\’JP-}-‘H\" (“abul'{m:, ta MELiCatitm € rrer,
Medicadivg €rees lwar reperten he DHS 3307 freee adse

pucd € U Fesidect  residesd PeA cad Cesidindt PRysigi,
Flpeat by sidest, Tosiden 1 f."}»(’u'rh‘lm )
ATl sed draiaed 5-1";&{:;: Neve Bron @ddacated gwmeh Arained  an
'Pci‘uj . PFUCGdu\.(t’ Goadl Gotumienalutign. el Bloeod o‘h,u'o;e_

Uttwes. (, See T ol F“ G‘S

p‘(’ b(gf\h‘t“l (f-\-;é (L’)O!“ 'a‘\;(\o -1—{,(' L, W

Ao Lu:'g[{[‘,j rediews  of
Actwthec  sachiae h“'fbrj 1o Paluse Mfl"'t."\-""\’} Aate -

Ropeat Violation: No Date{s) of P?evicus Violation{s);

Slgnature of Legal Entity Ropresentative

{Roguired on EVERY Page) V() Y s j</w~., A

Printed Name and Titlo of Legal Entity Representative

Required on EVERY Page 205@ W, hi - Abt&\‘tl\as{“‘ra.%(‘

Date
S.a.m

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

The abave plan of carrection is approved 2s of %l_ Plan of correction implementation status as of y%/( é %
: 8)

D Fully Imptemented

. E’ Partially Implemented - Adequale Pragressﬁx&f

The above plan of correciion was apprové_d by _42&‘/_:_ E] Padially Implemented - Inadenuate Progress

initials
Hniials) (] Notimplemented
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R I iAY v oni7 Page7 of 7
Violation Report: 40302 - 03/02/2017 - Fark, Beth O
PCH Name: RIDGEWOQD AT SHENANG? VALLEY WEGT RO armee
1. REGULATION 85 Pa.Cote §2600 | Jumon Seivices Lisenshg

2600.,224(a) - A determination shall beimade within 30 days prior to admission and documented on the Department's
preadmisslon screening form that the qeeds of the resident can be met by the services provided by the home,

25, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION 1
Resldent #1, who was admitted on 016, did not have a pra-admission sereening form completed,

Rasldent #2, who was admitted on 20186, did not have a pre-admission screening form completed,

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION {PQC} (Attach pages us necessary. Remember that you mwst sign and date any uttached pages.)
Ingluda slaps lo correct tho victolion deseribed nbove and slops lo provent a similar viololion from cesuring again, IF slops cannot be comploled
immodiately, Include dates by which tho slops v he completad,

i

AAM]:AE&"T%"{"’-’ c(% Fn‘kc.ilikj 4 dime o  residesd ¥

Q.—\(,\. H 2 G u\m]éﬁs}uns [ Nno ‘O."ac""f :?mgiuu]aak

bj Home .

CU(‘rQ,-\“}' /-‘-\Jmln}l"'\’écwla(’ waitld (ﬁmpi\"|e Pfe* (A AM:L“:[»-\
. _ .

5(””‘,,.,;% Ferm o atl W ces dents prier

Admis§in:

Ir /-\dm“{\-}-rcs%r? (v LA Guartable ANdansstreder

(-\?ase\r\ed 5Cree,\;m]

L T

Loy Mt LGM?‘:"{‘L’ PFG- C'\btr‘li&SEVV\
!

:)fﬂm 30 Ja/s A /zcjffflo A plan of conrectins : Fle aoé’mzz.’r/{faéfui//

(J‘«’.lft/t)ﬁ ij/f:n:ﬂé,nl-,',;M Lo N e }“'-J‘f'cgn][ J)ﬁww,jl //2162{4’)/ S/J/é/}\ }é) ENS S

0 Pé&.cpm'.rf\&«_ screenhe 15 Com, /c?le(,(] m}dh N7, c,ﬂa 5 P!Bf'?é ﬁc/i-/,rﬁé’t\.,
P ! En’\j / P / / /}(/ ‘):VH/O

L]

Repoat Violation: No Data(s) of P:ievisus Violation{s):

Signature of Logal Entity Representativel ) .

(Required on EVERY Page) LT M ) /Kfm,,uf

Printed Name and Title of Legal Entity Répresiemativu

{Rodulred on EVERY Pago} ohia a ;{\L\,—[’ - Admiaithe gda e

Date 5*‘{,?-*1'7

DEPARTMENT US;_E ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of correclion ks approved as of —LS-M— Plan of correction implementation status as of ¢~/ 4 7
: Uate

(Oate}
[] Fully implemented

&/ Parlially Implomented - Adequale Progress /,M

Tho above plan of correction was approved by 4 D Partially Implemanted - Inadegquate Progress
: i%niiia%s
) [T} Notimplemented






